NOTICE OF PLACES AND DATES OF REGISTRATION CLOSING OF BOOKS FOR GENERAL ELECTION

In compliance with the provisions of K.S.A. 25-2310, notice is hereby given that the books for registration of voters in Edwards County, Kansas, for the GENERAL ELECTION to be held on NOVEMBER 5, 2024, will be open at the following places at the times specified:

Edwards County Clerk's Office 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday through Friday Kinsley City Hall 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday through Friday Kinsley Public Library During regular Library Hours Edwards County Health Dept. 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday through Friday Drivers License Station, Edwards County Treasurer's Office, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday through Friday

Pursuant to the provisions of K.S.A. 25-2311(c) notice is hereby given that on the 15th day of October, 2024, all registration books for the General Election will close at 5:00 P.M. and will remain closed until the 6th day of November, 2024.

A citizen of the United States who is a resident of Edwards County, Kansas and is of 18 years of age or older, or will have attained the age of 18 years at the next election, must register before he or she can vote. Registration closes 14 days prior to every election.

When a voter has been registered according to law, his or her registration shall continue to be valid until one of the following occur:

1. The voter changes name by marriage, divorce or legal proceeding.

The voter changes name by manage, divorce of negat proceeding.
The voter changes residence.
The voter civil liberties are removed if convicted of a felony.
If any of the above has occurred, the voter must re-register. Any person may apply in person or by mail to the County Election Officer to be registered. Application forms shall be provided by the County Election Officer upon request in person or in writing by the applicant. Such application shall be signed by the applicant under penalty of perjury, and if convicted may be sentenced up to 17 months in prison.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 25th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2024.

S:/Gina L. Schuette Edwards County Election Officer